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VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS 

JANUARY 1967 

Travellers' vehicle permits issued for the admission of foreign vehicles into Canada during 
January 1967 numbered 376,028, an Increase of 33,323 or 9.7 per cent over January 1966. This repre­
sents a new record for the first month of the year. All provinces show an increase with the exception 
of New Brunswick and entries direct into Newfoundland. 

Province of entry Into Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

% One day 
in 1966 

Canada 

78.0 
62.9 
63.8 
57.1 
69.4 
32.3 
49.8 
9.5 

Permits l8sued(l) 

1966 1967 

Change in 
1967 

30 

17 
24,151 
29,237 
257,323 
3,565 
1,717 
985 

25,114 
566 

15 

22 
23,607 
32,884 
284,460 
4,126 
1,842 
1,142 
27,329 

601 

15 

+ 5 
544 

+ 3,647 
+ 27,137 
+ 561 
+ 125 
+ 157 
+ 2,215 
+ 35 

63.5 342,705 376,028 + 33,323 

7. Change in 
1967 

50.0 

29.4 
2.3 
12.5 
10.5 
15.7 
7.3 
15.9 
8.8 
6.2 

+ 9.7 
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Entries (1) Includes permits Issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada 
via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel. 

Note; A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the 
regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66 
001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the 
proportion of one-day traffic that is Included In column 3. 

National Accounts and Balance of Payments 

March 1967 
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