CATALOGUE No.

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

66-002

MONTHLY

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 20 No. 1

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS

JANUARY 1967

Travellers' vehicle permits issued for the admission of foreign vehicles into Canada during January 1967 numbered 376,028, an increase of 33,323 or 9.7 per cent over January 1966. This represents a new record for the first month of the year. All provinces show an increase with the exception of New Brunswick and entries direct into Newfoundland.

Province of entry into Canada	% One day in 1966	Permits issued(1)		Change in	% Change in
		1966	1967	1967	1967
Newfoundland	-	30	15	- 15	- 50.0
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-	-	-
Nova Scotia	•	17	22	+ 5	+ 29.4
lew Brunswick	78.0	24,151	23,607	- 544	- 2.3
uebec	62.9	29,237	32,884	+ 3,647	+ 12.5
ntario	63.8	257,323	284,460	+ 27,137	+ 10.5
lanitoba	57.1	3,565	4,126	+ 561	+ 15.7
askatchewan	69.4	1,717	1,842	+ 125	+ 7.3
lberta	32.3	985	1,142	+ 157	+ 15.9
ritish Columbia	49.8	25,114	27,329	+ 2,215	+ 8.8
Yukon Territory	9.5	566	601	+ 35	+ 6.2
Canada	63.5	342,705	376,028	+ 33,323	+ 9.7

0	
Yukon Territory	LIRRARY
British Columbia	PROPERTY OF THE
Alberta	a. must
Saskatchewan	MAN TO 190.
Manitoba	MAR 15 1967
Ontario	
Quebec	OF STATISTICS
New Brunswick	DOMINION BUILLAG
Nova Scotia	DOMINION BUREAU
Prince Edward Island	
Newfoundland	

⁽¹⁾ Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Entries via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel.

National Accounts and Balance of Payments

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA
1010495447